Lander University Committee Assignments

Wednesday, August 21, 2024

NCAA Compliance Committee (2024-2025)

Appointed By: President

Reports To President

National Collegiate Athletic Association Compliance Committee.

Membership

The NCAA Compliance Committee shall consist of the Lander University NCAA director of compliance, who will serve as chair; the executive director of the Office of Admissions; the director of financial aid; the registrar; the faculty athletics representative; senior woman athletics administrator; and the executive director of athletics.

Function

The NCAA Compliance Committee exists to ensure the institution's compliance with all rules, regulations, and guidelines of the National Collegiate Athletic Association. The committee is responsible for determining that all applicable rules and regulations of the association are followed in the institution's conduct of its intercollegiate athletics program. It will monitor all programs to ensure compliance and to identify and report to the association instances in which compliance has not been achieved. The committee is responsible for determining compliance on the part of institutional staff, students/athletes, and other individuals and groups that represent the institution's athletics interest, ensuring compliance with all applicable association rules.

Procedures

The committee meets periodically at the call of its chair to perform its function as stated above.

The committee reports to the President.

Member	Title / Role	Term of Service
Dawn Turner (Chair)	Deputy Athletics Director / Senior Woman Administrator	
Brandon Felder	Registrar	
Jennifer M. Mathis	Exec. Director of Admissions	
David Zinn	Assistant Professor of Sports Management / Faculty Athletics Representative	
Brian Reese	Executive Director of Athletics	
Michelle Lodato	Director of Student Financial Aid	